

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TA No.14 of 2001

Commissioner of Income Tax, Orissa* *Appellant

Mr. T.K. Satapathy,
Senior Standing Counsel for IT Department
-versus-

Miss. Sarika Palo* *Respondent
None

**CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE R. K. PATTANAİK**

Order No.

**ORDER
16.02.2022**

06. 1. This being a matter of 2001, the Court finds that in these twenty one years even service of notice on the Respondent has not been completed. In fact on the last occasion, it could not be served because of deficit stamps. On this short ground, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.
2. The question of law framed is kept open for decision in some other appropriate cases.

***(Dr. S. Muralidhar)*
*Chief Justice***

***(R. K. Pattanaik)*
*Judge***